Reference VI-037

Republic of the Philippines Numbetr:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

Project ID:  PO0B02953VS

BAGONC PILIPINAS

MEMORANDUM

FOR H ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I ‘
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated February 5, 2024 of DPWH Region VI Director SANNY BOY O.
OROPEL, CES E, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC-District Engineer CECIL
LAWRENCE M. CRUZ, Capiz 1% District Engineering Office, under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act
(GAA), to wit:

As per Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No.: 310104100739000
Project ID: P00802953VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1; Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Primary Roads | Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Primary Roads

lloillo Capiz Rd (New Route) — KO106+612 - | Iloile Capiz Rd (New Route) — KOL06+190 -

K0107+461 K0106+995.50
. Unit Cost Allocation e Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
Cwi- CWi-
Rehabititation of 10,545.03/ Rehabifitation of Paved 9,365.94/

Paved Road: Lane Km 18,652:00 Road: Lane K 15,07p.16
1.710 Lane Km 1.610 tane Km * e fs
CW2- Construction of s

Drainage Structure n
alogg Road: 17.4hl;£tI;Lneal 2, 84
169.740 Lineal
Meters P
EAD - 368.00 EAQ ! = 368.00
Total; | 18,400.00 Total: 18,400.00

Justification:
Madification is sought due to:

1. Adjustment in the station limits due to the increase in unit cost per lane km of CW1 based on updated
canvassed prices (CMPD 2023 3™ Quarter) which resulted to the decrease in the physical target of CW1
from 1.710 lane km to 1.610 lane km.

2. Change in station limits to prioritize the inclusion of CW2 (Construction of Drainage Structure along Road)
which is necessary to address flooding in the area

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, Certification for Reasonabieness of Cost

[ ' dated February 1, 2024,
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
the said requrest is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

BUENO, CESO IIX
cretary for Regional Operations

MARIATATA A E. CABRAL, Ph.D3;
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED folﬁM‘

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIIL

33 chlNDBf RRB @ Website: htips://www.dpwh.gov.p
Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-0

g
% 50 9001
% /

NS



